Chaffee County: $ 50,000      

City of Salida: $ 35,000      

Buena Vista: $ 15,000      

Total: $100,000      

• If the De-Brucing Ballot Measure Fails, regardless of outcome of the Sales Tax 

ballot measure, Funding to the Authority will total One Hundred Eighty Five 

Thousand and 00/100 ($185,000): 

• The Parties agree to fulfill respective Shares of Funding to the 

Authority as follows. These amounts are based on a cost sharing of 

$185,000 contribution, apportioned roughly equivalent to Chaffee 

County population distribution within each jurisdiction: